Official Academic Transcript from
University of Phoenix
Statement of Authenticity
This official academic transcript has been delivered to you through eSCRIP-SAFE®, the Global Electronic Transcript
Delivery Network, provided by SCRIP-SAFE® International, 136 Commerce Blvd, Loveland, OH 45140, 1-877-204-6176.
SCRIP-SAFE® has been appointed and serves as the designated delivery agent for this sending school, and verifies this
sender is recognized by the accreditation source identified below.
This official academic transcript was requested, created, and released to the recipient following all applicable state and

across the face of this document. A raised seal is not
required.
Course Numbering System
100-299  Freshman and Sophomore level
300-499  Junior and Senior level
500-599  Graduate level
600-699  Professional Courses; applicable to
undergraduate or graduate degree
programs.
700-799  Doctorate level
Courses identified by numbers 299 and 399 indicate
Prior Learning Assessment credit as represented by
specific national accrediting bodies’ transcripts,
diplomas, certificates, standardized credit
recommended by PONSI, and evaluation of
professional training courses and experiential
learning essays.
Course titles ending with (AXIA) are courses
designed for Axia College of University of Phoenix.
Spanish MBA students must be proficient in Spanish
in order to participate in class and complete required
assignments.
Grading System
September 1, 2007 – Present:
A 4.00 C 2.00
A- 3.67 C- 1.67
B+ 3.33 D+ 1.33
B 3.00 D 1.00
B- 2.67 D- .67
C+ 2.33 F .00
Prior to September 1, 2007:
A 4.00 C 1.66
A- 3.66 D+ 1.33
B+ 3.33 D 1.00
B 3.00 D- .66
B- 2.66 F .00
C+ 2.33 I .00
C 2.00 I/F .00
Grade point average is calculated by dividing the
number of quality points by the number of units
attempted.
Grades Not Calculated in GPA
I - Incomplete: Student granted extension to
complete assignments.
IP - In Progress: Student is in the process of
completing a course. (Limited use.)
IX -  In Progress: Student granted extension.
(Limited Use)
NC  -  No Credit: Student withdrew from the course;
no grade was issued. Grades issued prior to May
1991.
P - Passing: Student satisfactorily completed the
course.
W - Withdrawal: Student withdrew from the course.
WC - Waived with Credit: University of Phoenix
required course waived with credit.
WF - Withdrawal/Failing: Student withdrew from
the course and was failing the course at the time of
the withdrawal.
QC - No grade was issued. No credits awarded.
AU - Audit: Student audited the course. Audit grades
do not apply towards degree requirements.
Certain courses require minimum grades to earn
academic credit. Grades not meeting this standard
are reflected as 0 credits earned on transcript.
Academic Standing
AD - Academic Disqualification: Student failed to
achieve minimum grade point average.
SD - Scholastic Disqualification: Student did not
meet minimum grade requirement for program.
SS - Scholastic Suspension: Student is suspended for
a period of time.
EX - Expulsion: Student is expelled and not allowed